
Pos 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Senior Superbike HW Novice 

1 

2 

3 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

621 

174 

64 

53 

141 

99 

71 

79 

211 

654 

88 

338 

97 

51 

832 

462 

13 

277 

238 

140 

2 

983 

131 

Name 

Chris Bays 

William Posse 

Chris Steele 

Sean Sturnot 

Allen Hammond 

Bobby R. Eady 

Dan Kruger 

Mark Keown 

John Mulcahy 

Micah Hand 

Pierce Landers, IV 

Adam van Loozenoord 

Lance Hood 

Jeremy Kolewski 

William Luce 

Jon Wilkens 

Andrew Morrissey 

David Henderson 

Heidi Luce 

Jason Duplantis 

Jerry Cooksey 

Daniel Bocook 

Charles Ivey 

Class 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Expert 

Senior Superbike HW Novice 

Senior Superbike HW Novice 

Senior Superbike HW Novice 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Senior Superbike MW Expert 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

Diff 

2.137 

15.428 

36.844 

1:06.454 

1:38.805 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

43.547 

1 Lap 

0.385 

0.947 

1.351 

1.822 

24.893 

26.680 

1:04.576 

1 Lap 

DNS 

Total Tm 

12:09.304 

12:11.441 

12:24.732 

12:46.148 

13:15.758 

13:48.109 

12:58.565 

13:42.112 

12:37.315 

12:45.922 

12:46.307 

12:46.869 

12:47.273 

12:47.744 

13:10.815 

13:12.602 

13:50.498 

12:27.464 

Best Tm 

1:29.818 

1:29.906 

1:32.114 

1:33.985 

1:38.562 

1:41.012 

1:33.800 

1:39.146 

1:43.587 

1:34.571 

1:34.354 

1:33.954 

1:34.041 

1:34.293 

1:37.243 

1:37.335 

1:42.009 

1:44.550 

City/State 

Knoxville, TN 

Moncure, NC 

Powder Springs, GA 

Dousman, WI 

Decatur, TN 

Hueytown, AL 

Gainesville, GA 

Knoxville, TN 

Pace, FL 

Grovetown, GA 

Gray Court, SC 

Byron Center, MI 

Harrison, TN 

Jackson, MI 

Savannah, GA 

Buchanan, GA 

Union, Ontario, Canada, 

Leesburg, GA 

Savannah, GA 

Summerville, SC 

Biloxi, MS 

St Augustine, FL 

Augusta, GA 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/24/2024 2:10:09 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

2.137 

Avg. Speed 

93.985 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.818 

Best Speed 

95.393 

Best Lap by 

621 - Chris Bays 

52nd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

Senior Superbike 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:45:46 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/19/2024 12:06 PM 
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Pos 

Senior Superbike MW Novice 

1 

2 

3 

No. 

622 

282 

235 

Name 

Robb Norris 

Lee Johnson 

Malcholm L. Sanders, Jr. 

Class 

Senior Superbike MW Novice 

Senior Superbike MW Novice 

Senior Superbike MW Novice 

Laps 

8 

8 

7 

Diff 

3.073 

1 Lap 

Total Tm 

13:08.875 

13:11.948 

12:39.086 

Best Tm 

1:34.169 

1:34.968 

1:43.703 

City/State 

Sharpsburg, GA 

Lillington, NC 

Ardmore, TN 

Sponsor 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 10/24/2024 2:10:09 PM 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  WERA Motorcycle Roadracing 

Margin of Victory 

2.137 

Avg. Speed 

93.985 

Best Lap Tm 

1:29.818 

Best Speed 

95.393 

Best Lap by 

621 - Chris Bays 

52nd WERA GNF 

Saturday Races 

Senior Superbike 

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:45:46 

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles 

10/19/2024 12:06 PM 
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