

52nd WERA GNF Sorted on Laps

Saturday Races

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles

Senior Superbike

10/19/2024 12:06 PM

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:45:46

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	City/State	Sponsor
Senior :	Superbi	ke HW Expert							
1	621	Chris Bays	Senior Superbike H	8		12:09.304	1:29.818	Knoxville, TN	
2	174	William Posse	Senior Superbike H	8	2.137	12:11.441	1:29.906	Moncure, NC	
3	64	Chris Steele	Senior Superbike H	8	15.428	12:24.732	1:32.114	Powder Spring	
4	53	Sean Sturnot	Senior Superbike H	8	36.844	12:46.148	1:33.985	Dousman, WI	
5	141	Allen Hammond	Senior Superbike H	8	1:06.454	13:15.758	1:38.562	Decatur, TN	
6	99	Bobby R. Eady	Senior Superbike H	8	1:38.805	13:48.109	1:41.012	Hueytown, AL	
Not clas	ssified								
DNS	71	Dan Kruger	Senior Superbike H		DNS			Gainesville, GA	
DNS	79	Mark Keown	Senior Superbike H		DNS			Knoxville, TN	
DNS	211	John Mulcahy	Senior Superbike H		DNS			Pace, FL	
DNS	654	Micah Hand	Senior Superbike H		DNS			Grovetown, G/	
Senior :	Superbi	ke HW Novice							
1	88	Pierce Landers, IV	Senior Superbike H	8		12:58.565	1:33.800	Gray Court, SC	
2	338	Adam van Loozenoord	Senior Superbike H	8	43.547	13:42.112	1:39.146	Byron Center,	
3	97	Lance Hood	Senior Superbike H	7	1 Lap	12:37.315	1:43.587	Harrison, TN	
Senior :	Superbi	ke MW Expert							
1	51	Jeremy Kolewski	Senior Superbike M	8		12:45.922	1:34.571	Jackson, MI	
2	832	William Luce	Senior Superbike M	8	0.385	12:46.307	1:34.354	Savannah, GA	
3	462	Jon Wilkens	Senior Superbike M	8	0.947	12:46.869	1:33.954	Buchanan, GA	
4	13	Andrew Morrissey	Senior Superbike M	8	1.351	12:47.273	1:34.041	Union, Ontaric	
5	277	David Henderson	Senior Superbike M	8	1.822	12:47.744	1:34.293	Leesburg, GA	
6	238	Heidi Luce	Senior Superbike M	8	24.893	13:10.815	1:37.243	Savannah, GA	
7	140	Jason Duplantis	Senior Superbike M	8	26.680	13:12.602	1:37.335	Summerville, §	
8	2	Jerry Cooksey	Senior Superbike M	8	1:04.576	13:50.498	1:42.009	Biloxi, MS	
9	983	Daniel Bocook	Senior Superbike M	7	1 Lap	12:27.464	1:44.550	St Augustine,	
Not clas	ssified								
DNS	131	Charles Ivey	Senior Superbike M		DNS			Augusta, GA	

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
2.137	93.985	1:29.818	95.393	621 - Chris Bays	
					Orhits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: WERA Motorcycle Roadracing Page 1/2

Printed: 10/24/2024 2:10:09 PM



52nd WERA GNF Sorted on Laps

Saturday Races

Barber Motorsports Park 2.380 miles

Senior Superbike

10/19/2024 12:06 PM

Race (8 Laps) started at 14:45:46

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	City/State	Sponsor
Senior 9	Superbi	ke MW Novice							
1	622	Robb Norris	Senior Superbike M	8		13:08.875	1:34.169	Sharpsburg, C	3
2	282	Lee Johnson	Senior Superbike M	8	3.073	13:11.948	1:34.968	Lillington, NC	
3	235	Malcholm L. Sanders, Jr.	Senior Superbike M	7	1 Lap	12:39.086	1:43.703	Ardmore, TN	

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by	
2.137	93.985	1:29.818	95.393	621 - Chris Bays	
					Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: WERA Motorcycle Roadracing Page 2/2